

3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2023

To whom it may concern,

## **Re: Confirmation of Post-doctoral Fellow Status**

We hereby confirm that Dr. Subrata Maity, ID No. R2231724, is a Postdoctoral fellow of the Department of Chemical Sciences at Ariel University.

Dr. Subrata Maity receives a scholarship from Ariel University for his research.

Dr. Subrata Maity resides at Ariel University Center Dormitory, 25 Ramat Hagolan, Ariel 40700 will continue to live there during the time of his research.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact us using the following contact information:

Ariel University. Ariel 407000, East Campus (Milken Campus), building no. 3; Phone: 03-9066237; Fax: 03-9066621; postdocs@ariel.ac.il.

Sincerely.

Ariel University Research & Javelopment Authority Tel: +972-3-9066670 Ariel -0700, Israel

The Authority for Research and Ariel University

□ \ 03.9066670
□ \ 03.9066621
□ \ Ariel, 40700